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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2023

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name:Richard KIoos

Finance Address: 4728 SE BERRYTON RD
Filing Report ^^

City: Berryton Zip: 66409 County: Shawnee

Home Phone: (785) 215-7650 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 3

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2022 through 12/31/2022)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

1,1 >;.

^ I'J
;'t .'•
'^•"'•'

(Schedule A) view/pnnt

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/prinl

(Schedule D) view/pnnt

$19,024.88

$16,547.76

$35,572.64

$14,626.79

$20,945.85

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/14/2024 5:47:04 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Megan Stookey

Print this form or Go Back



Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Richard Kloos

Date

12/23/22

12/15/22

12/12/22

11/01/22

10/24/22

10/20/22

10/18/22

10/17/22

10/12/22

Name and Address
of Contributor

Richard Kloos

4720 SE Berryton Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Bail Agents
Assocation PAC
301 W Ash St
Salina KS 67401

Liberty
602 Joplin Ave
Joplin MO 64801

UnitedHealth Group, INC.
PAC
Not Available
Not Available NA

Prairie Band Potawatomi
Nation

16281 Q Road
Mayetta KS 66509

National Association of
Insurance & Financial
Advisors
825 S kansas ave
Suite 500
Topeka KS 66612

Anderson Financial
Services d/b/a Loanmax
1150 Memorial Blvd N
Martinville VA 24112

American Family Insurance
KS PAC
6000 American Parkway
Madison WI 53783

KS State Farm Insurance

Agents and Employees
PAC
825 S Kansas Ave Suite
500
Topeka KS 66612

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Legislator -
Reimbursement for
Newsletter

Amount

$6,397.76

$200.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$150.00

$250.00

$500.00



10/07/22

10/04/22

10/03/22

09/25/22

09/23/22

09/19/22

09/16/22

09/15/22

09/15/22

09/08/22

09/01/22

09/01/22

08/19/22

08/12/22

PAC of Kansas

Ophthalmologists
IOW Philip Rd
Vcrnon Hills IL 60061

Kansas Automobile Dealers
731 South Kansas Ave
topeka KS 66603

Blue Cross Blue Shield

1133 SWTopekaBlvd
Topcka KS 66629

Jack B ncr
1580SWLakesideDr
Topcka KS 66604

AT&T
220 SE 6th Ave
Topeka KS 66603

Microsoft Corporation
Stakeholders Voluntary
PAC
1 Microsoft Way
Rcdmond WA 98052

ITC Great Plains, LLC

27175 Energy Way
Novi MI 48377

Kansas Comimittec for
Rural Electrifcation
PO Box 4267
Topeka KS 66604

Energy Transfer PAC
400 W 15th St
Suite 720
Austin TX 78701

Cox Communications
901 S George Washington
Blvd
Wichita KS 67211

Comcast
1701 JFK Blvd
Philadelphia PA 19103

Tillemax

23 12E Trinity Mills Rd
CarroUton TX 75006

One Gas Political PAC
15 E 5th St
Tulsa OK 74103

Wal mart
702 SW 8th St
Bentonville AR 72716

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Co-founder

USAUiance

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$300.00

$250.00

$250,00

$250.00

$250,00

$1,000.00

$1,000,00



07/29/22

07/14/22

07/11/22

07/08/22

07/07/22

American Legislative
Exchange Council -
Reimbursement
Not Available

Not Available NA

Ethanol Political Action

Committee

8l6SWTylerSt
Topcka KS 66612

Kansas Independent
Pharmacy PAC

3512 Fairlawn Rd
Suite 300
Topcka KS 66614

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S Kansas Ave
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66612

IdeaTek Telcom LLC

Ill Old Mill St
Buhler KS 67522

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$750.00

$250.00

$250,00

$250.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$16547.76

$0
$0
$0

$16547.76
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Richard Kloos

Date

12/31/22

12/31/22

12/30/22

12/27/22

12/21/22

12/12/22

11/10/22

11/07/22

11/07/22

Name and Address

Rick Parsons

247 W Kump
Banner Springs KS 66012

Richard Kloos

4720 SE Berryton Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Community National Bank
PO Box 210
Seneca KS 66538

Megan MacPherson
Not Available

Not Available NA

Quik Print
6300 SW 9th Ter
Topeka KS 66615

Community National Bank
PO Box 210
Seneca KS 66538

Topeka Plaza Hotel
3810SWTopekaBLVD
Topeka KS 66609

Community National Bank
PO Box 210
Seneca KS 66538

Holiday Inn Express
1931 Prairie Crossing
Kansas City KS 66111

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Miscellaneous Social Media and year end

report

Cell Phone Reimbursement for
Campaign Phone

Miscellaneous Bank service fee

Newsletter End of Year Newsletter

Newsletter Print and Mailing of
Newsletter

Miscellaneous Bank service fee

Meeting/Travel Election Night Watch

Event

Miscellaneous Bank service fee

Mceting/Travel GOP Fundraising Event

Amount

$508.00

$673.80

$6.00

$1,750,00

$5,042.73

$6.00

$139.38

$6.00

$233.99



10/12/22

10/12/22

10/03/22

09/19/22

09/03/22

09/02/22

08/25/22

08/25/22

08/17/22

08/01/22

06/12/22

06/08/22

Richard Kloos
4720 SE Ben-yton Rd

Topeka PCS 66614

Richard Kloos
4720 SE Ben-yton Rd

Topeka KS 66614

Community National Bank
PO Box 210
Seneca KS 66538

PayPal
Not Available
Not Available NA

Fairfield Inn & Suites
2270 E Kansas Ave

McPherson KS 67460

Community National Bank
PO Box 210
Seneca KS 66538

Richard Kloos

4720 SE Bcrryton Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Richard Kloos

4720 SE Bcrryton Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Hyatt Regency Wichita
400 Waterman St
Wichita KS 67202

Community National Bank
PO Box 210
Seneca KS 66538

Vision Bank
3031 SW Wanamaker Rd

Topeka KS 66614

Mailchimp
Not Available

Reimbursement Mileage for State Fair

Reimbursement Hotel reimbursement for
ALEC Conference

Miscellaneous Bank service fee

Fundraising Expenses PayPal fees

Mccling/Travel State Fair attendance

Miscellaneous Bank service fee

Reimbursement Mileage for Wichita Oil

& Gas conference

Reimbursement ALEC Conference Air &

Conference

Meeting/Travel Ks Oil & Gas
Conference

Miscellaneous Bank service fee

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Elcctronic/Wcbsitc Advertising wcbsitc

$183.75

$1,061.50

$6.00

$90.00

$210.04

$6.00

$168,00

$1,750,18

$323.18

$6.00

$6.00

$10.00



05/31/22

05/12/22

05/09/22

04/30/22

04/25/22

04/08/22

04/04/22

03/31/22

03/16/22

03/14/22

03/11/22

Not Available NA

Vision Bank

3031 SW Wanamaker Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Truth Caucus
PO Box 860762
Shawncc KS 66286

Mail ch imp
Not Available

Not Available NA

Vision Bank
3031 SW Wanamakcr Rd

Topeka KS 66614

Special Olympics Kansas
5280 Foxridge Dr.
Mission KS 66202

Mailchimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

Rick Parsons

247 W Kump
Banner Springs KS 66012

Vision Bank
3031 SW Wanamaker Rd

Topcka KS 66614

Richard Kloos

4720 SE Bcrryton Rd
Berrylon KS 66409

Hyatt Regency Wichita
400 Waterman St
Wichita KS 67202

Kansas GOP
800 SW Jackson St, Suite 1300
Topcka KS 66612

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Donation/Contrib Contribution

Electronic/Website Advertising Hosting

fee

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Donation/Contrib Shrimp Peel

Electronic/Website Advertising Hosting

fee

Miscellaneous Social Media

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Candidate (self) Trip Reimbursement

Meeting/Travel Travel expense for KS
GOP Convention

Donation/Contnb Registration

$6.00

$300.00

$10.00

$6,00

$150.00

$10.00

$175.00

$6,00

$1<S3.25

$524.23

$150.00



103/11/22

03/08/22

103/03/22

03/03/22

02/28/22

02/22/22

02/15/22

02/09/22

01/31/22

01/11/22

Olive Garden
241 N. Maize
Wichita KS 67205

Mailchimp
Not Available

Not Available NA

Kansas GOP
800 SW Jackson St., Suite 1300

Topeka KS 66612

KFL PAC
7808 Foster St
OverlandPark KS 66204

Vision Bank

3031 SW Wanamaker Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Mailchimp
Not Available

Not Available NA

Amazon, corn

Not Available
Not Available NA

Mailchimp
Not Available

Nol Available NA

Vision Bank
3031 SW Wanamaker Rd

Topeka KS 66614

KLEAR Inc.
900 S Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66612

Meeting/Travel Meal at conference

Elcctronic/Website Advertising wcbsite

Donation/Contrib 2022 Convention

Elcctronic/Wcbsitc Advertising Lunch
for Life

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Electronic/Website Advertising Domain

registration

Supplies Roberts Rules of Order book

Elcctronic/Wcbsitc Advertising wcbsitc

Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge

Donation/Contrib Membership dues

$39.54

$10.00

$300.00

$200.00

$6.00

$13.49

$24.73

$10.00

$6.00

$310.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitcmizcd Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$14626.79

$0|
$14626.79
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