Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2023

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

AMENDED

Check only if appropriate **Amended Filing**

Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Richard Kloos Finance Address: 4728 SE BERRYTON RD

Filing Report Address2:

City: Berryton Zip: 66409 County: Shawnee Home Phone: (785) 215-7650 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 3

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2022 through 12/31/2022)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$19,024.88
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$16,547.76
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$35,572.64
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$14,626.79
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$20,945.85
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/14/2024 5:47:04 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Megan Stookey

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Richard Kloos

		Type of Payment	Occupation of		
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount	
12/23/22	Richard Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Topeka KS 66614	Check	Legislator - Reimbursement for Newsletter	\$6,397.76	
12/15/22	Kansas Bail Agents Assocation PAC 301 W Ash St Salina KS 67401	Check		\$200.00	
12/12/22	Liberty 602 Joplin Ave Joplin MO 64801	Check		\$250.00	
11/01/22	UnitedHealth Group, INC. PAC Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$1,000.00	
10/24/22	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta KS 66509	Check		\$250.00	
10/20/22	National Association of Insurance & Financial Advisors 825 S kansas ave Suite 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00	
10/18/22	Anderson Financial Services d/b/a Loanmax 1150 Memorial Blvd N Martinville VA 24112	Check		\$150.00	
10/17/22	American Family Insurance KS PAC 6000 American Parkway Madison WI 53783	Check		\$250.00	
10/12/22	KS State Farm Insurance Agents and Employees PAC 825 S Kansas Ave Suite 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00	

10/07/22	PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 W Philip Rd Vernon Hills IL 60061	Check		\$250.00
10/04/22	Kansas Automobile Dealers 731 South Kansas Ave topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
10/03/22	Blue Cross Blue Shield 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.00
09/25/22	Jack Brier 1580 SW Lakeside Dr Topcka KS 66604	Check	Co-founder USAlliance	\$500.00
09/23/22	AT&T 220 SE 6th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/19/22	Microsoft Corporation Stakeholders Voluntary PAC 1 Microsoft Way Redmond WA 98052	Check		\$250.00
09/16/22	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi MI 48377	Check		\$250.00
09/15/22	Kansas Comimittee for Rural Electrification PO Box 4267 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$300.00
09/15/22	Energy Transfer PAC 400 W 15th St Suite 720 Austin TX 78701	Check		\$250.00
09/08/22	Cox Communications 901 S George Washington Blvd Wichita KS 67211	Check		\$250.00
09/01/22	Comcast 1701 JFK Blvd Philadelphia PA 19103	Check		\$250.00
09/01/22	Titlemax 2312 E Trinity Mills Rd Carrollton TX 75006	Check		\$250.00
08/19/22	One Gas Political PAC 15 E 5th St Tulsa OK 74103	Check		\$1,000.00
08/12/22	Walmart 702 SW 8th St Bentonville AR 72716	Check		\$1,000.00

07/29/22	American Legislative Exchange Council - Reimbursement Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$750.00
07/14/22	Ethanol Political Action Committee 816 SW Tyler St Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
07/11/22	Kansas Independent Pharmacy PAC 3512 Fairlawn Rd Suite 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
07/08/22	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas Ave Suite 300 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
07/07/22	IdeaTek Telcom LLC 111 Old Mill St Buhler KS 67522	Check		\$500.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$16547.76
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0		
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		\$0		
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
TOTAL R	ECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$16547.76

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Richard Kloos

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/31/22	Rick Parsons 247 W Kump Bonner Springs KS 66012	Miscellaneous Social Media and year end report	\$508.00
12/31/22	Richard Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Topeka KS 66614	Cell Phone Reimbursement for Campaign Phone	\$673.80
12/30/22	Community National Bank PO Box 210 Seneca KS 66538	Miscellaneous Bank service fee	\$6.00
12/27/22	Megan MacPherson Not Available Not Available NA	Newsletter End of Year Newsletter	\$1,750.00
12/21/22	Quik Print 6300 SW 9th Ter Topeka KS 66615	Newsletter Print and Mailing of Newsletter	\$5,042.73
12/12/22	Community National Bank PO Box 210 Seneca KS 66538	Miscellaneous Bank service fee	\$6.00
11/10/22	Topeka Plaza Hotel 3810 SW Topeka BLVD Topeka KS 66609	Meeting/Travel Election Night Watch Event	\$139.38
11/07/22	Community National Bank PO Box 210 Seneca KS 66538	Miscellaneous Bank service fee	\$6.00
11/07/22	Holiday Inn Express 1931 Prairie Crossing Kansas City KS 66111	Meeting/Travel GOP Fundraising Event	\$233.99

10/12/22	Richard Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Topeka KS 66614	Reimbursement Mileage for State Fair	\$183.75
10/12/22	Richard Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Topeka KS 66614	Reimbursement Hotel reimbursement for ALEC Conference	\$1,061.50
10/03/22	Community National Bank PO Box 210 Seneca KS 66538	Miscellaneous Bank service fee	\$6.00
09/19/22	PayPal Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses PayPal fees	\$90.00
09/03/22	Fairfield Inn & Suites 2270 E Kansas Ave McPherson KS 67460	Meeting/Travel State Fair attendance	\$210.04
09/02/22	Community National Bank PO Box 210 Seneca KS 66538	Miscellaneous Bank service fee	\$6.00
08/25/22	Richard Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Topeka KS 66614	Reimbursement Mileage for Wichita Oil & Gas conference	\$168.00
08/25/22	Richard Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Topeka KS 66614	Reimbursement ALEC Conference Air & Conference	\$1,750.18
08/17/22	Hyatt Regency Wichita 400 Waterman St Wichita KS 67202	Meeting/Travel Ks Oil & Gas Conference	\$323.18
08/01/22	Community National Bank PO Box 210 Seneca KS 66538	Miscellaneous Bank service fee	\$6.00
06/12/22	Vision Bank 3031 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$6.00
06/08/22	Mailchimp Not Available	Electronic/Website Advertising website	\$10.00

	Not Available NA		
05/31/22	Vision Bank 3031 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$6.00
05/12/22	Kansas Truth Caucus PO Box 860762 Shawnee KS 66286	Donation/Contrib Contribution	\$300.00
05/09/22	Mailchimp Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising Hosting fee	\$10.00
04/30/22	Vision Bank 3031 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$6.00
04/25/22	Special Olympics Kansas 5280 Foxridge Dr. Mission KS 66202	Donation/Contrib Shrimp Peel	\$150.00
04/08/22	Mailchimp Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising Hosting fee	\$10.00
04/04/22	Rick Parsons 247 W Kump Bonner Springs KS 66012	Miscellaneous Social Media	\$175.00
03/31/22	Vision Bank 3031 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$6.00
03/16/22	Richard Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Berryton KS 66409	Candidate (self) Trip Reimbursement	\$183.25
03/14/22	Hyatt Regency Wichita 400 Waterman St Wichita KS 67202	Meeting/Travel Travel expense for KS GOP Convention	\$524.23
03/11/22	Kansas GOP 800 SW Jackson St., Suite 1300 Topeka KS 66612	Donation/Contrib Registration	\$150.00

03/11/22	Olive Garden 241 N. Maize Wichita KS 67205	Meeting/Travel Meal at conference	\$39.54
03/08/22	Mailchimp Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising website	\$10.00
03/03/22	Kansas GOP 800 SW Jackson St., Suite 1300 Topeka KS 66612	Donation/Contrib 2022 Convention	\$300.00
03/03/22	KFL PAC 7808 Foster St Overland Park KS 66204	Electronic/Website Advertising Lunch for Life	\$200.00
02/28/22	Vision Bank 3031 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$6.00
02/22/22	Mailchimp Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising Domain registration	\$13.49
02/15/22	Amazon.com Not Available Not Available NA	Supplies Roberts Rules of Order book	\$24.73
02/09/22	Mailchimp Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising website	\$10.00
01/31/22	Vision Bank 3031 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Bank Service Charge	\$6.00
01/11/22	KLEAR Inc. 900 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Donation/Contrib Membership dues	\$310.00
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$14626.79
	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	(PENDITURES & OTHER DISBUR	SEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$14626.79